900239658 11/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micro Focus IP Development Limited		108/22/2012	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borland Software Corporation		
Street Address:	8310 N. Capital Of Texas Highway		
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 100		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78731		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2611420	TESTPARTNER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: eunice.chung@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 8th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton	
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/	
Date:	11/28/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TESTPARTNER#page1.tif source=TESTPARTNER#page2.tif source=TESTPARTNER#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0302

OF \$40.00 Z6114Z0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on August 22, 2012 by and between Micro Focus IP Development Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with its principal place of business at Old Bath Road, Newbury, Berkshire, RG14 1QN, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), and BORLAND SOFTWARE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 8310 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY BUILDING 2, SUITE 100, AUSTIN, TX 78731 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and convoys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

EAST\48541659.3

Y

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on the day and year first above written.

			•		n :		
Ву:							
Name	: <u> </u>	RAHA	y r	SORT C	بر ا		
Title:	<u>Du</u>	26CTO	R.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ASSI	GNEE	:					
			VARE	CORP	ORATION		
Ву:			>				
Vame N.A. Fitle:	-Be Senio	Cou winnd S r Corp. (riney L oftwar Counse	Wood Corpo and A	ration Asst. Secretar		
				;			
		٠.;	_	٠			
				:	, i		
					- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
	1	; ·			the constitution of the co		
	1-4.	- 有轉			1		
					e de la company		
	د	3.0	•		التحرود والمراجعة المتا		
	173	**			÷.,		
					C. S.		
			:				
	•	•					

EAST\48541659.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0304 Schedule A

<u>Trademarks</u>

\$ pr

Jurisdiction:	Trademark	Status:	Ser Reg No.
	TESTPARTNER .		RN: 881367
European Community	TESTPARTNER	Registered	RN:1588722
Hong Kong	TESTPARTNER	Registered	RN: B05109/2003
srael	TESTPARTNER	Registered	RN:150627
Norway	TESTPARTNER	Registered	RN: 215088
Switzerland	TESTPARTNER	Registered	RN: 496242
United States	TESTPARTNER	Registered	RN:2611420

EAST\48541659.3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0305**

RECORDED: 11/28/2012